8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-18-012888 14AUG2018 | FZ | KZ
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 200016 : o e s
B1 FECR-20-002038 12FEB2020 | JWC | GB
2150832-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-23-167804 0IMAR2023 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150832-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150832-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
PART REVISION DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM
NUMBER ACTION LIST
7-2150832-8 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT 2150007-X ADD ADD 180
ADD ADD 177
- - 2150312-X
7-2150832-9 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT on o0 Er
APPLICATOR DATA 00 ) =

CRIMP SITZE TYPE ADD ADD 174 B | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

WIRE [2.80 mm [.110] SP ADD ADD 154 e 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

INSUL|3.80 mm [.1501] 0V ADD ADD 85 N 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

ADD - 84
APPL INSTRUCTIONS N - | -] -] | 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
L[] -
408-35043 ~ — CHEEEEAEEAiiiTY fg NN I N 2844940-3 | AIR FELD MODULE 238
0 i - 3\| | (R | 1752354-3 | STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
| (R | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION REMOVE REMOVE 64 B - -

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 187 SERIES - Colacr ot - | | - | 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE REMOVE REMOVE 55 I 1 [ -] 1 ] 1] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
4.75-5.50 mm [.187-.217 IN] 1 41-3.46 mm [.056-.136 IN] Zﬁl AoSEMBLE TRE RS T WERE CHEMPER A BELOW. ADD ADD 55 | 1 | - |REF|IREF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-143088 - - CHANGE QUANTITY | CHANGE QUANTITY 33 1 1 - 1 1 1803613-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D 154

APPUCAHON Q REPLACE #29 REPLACE #29 29 ﬁ@ 2 ? - ? 2 1 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 39

SPECIFICATION - - - REPLACE #25 REPLACE #25 25 5\ 1 - - | 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

- REPLACE #24 24 - 1 - 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED :
REMOVE REMOVE 23 | (R N B 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A ASSEMBLE THE SECOND WIRE CRIMPER AS BELOW. REPLACE %20 REPLACE #20 20 - - - 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
2238174-3 ADD ADD 19 e 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
: O (LPLALE B T8 LPLALE RTE e | -l -l r 1| 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE bery| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT _/3\ : CEHOVE - - | - [ -1 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
—SIT/E . mm [ INCH] 2 v | REFERENCE SETTING ig}ﬁ&iiig ii?fﬁiijg w; | | - : : (0016815 OLDDOWN. TERMINAL 5
14 AWG |.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 5. 1 | S - 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
16 AWG | 374/-0.05 [.054+/- 002] 6.9 REPLACE #8 REPLACE #8 8 T C - -
2 | 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG | . 224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8.5 REPLACE 7 REPLACE T ! - -
/3\ REPLACE ITEM # IN ORIGINAL APPLICATOR ADD ADD 6 L] 4 | 4| 2168400-4 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 ol
cU AN | 12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 9.5 | 2 T -1 2 121 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS. M4 ¥ 8.0 56
REPLACE #5 REPLACE #5 5 ’ ’ , :
co e LU0 0 e 002 RO & REPLACE #4 REPLACE #4 4 - - - ? e 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
] ] APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 85. : : : :
S R . REPLACE #3 REPLACE #3 3 S R e A Y 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 03
Aﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. ADD ADD 2 w w - w 1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
||| REPLACE #1 REPLACE #1 | - - - 1 1 20639611 FEED FINGER 5]
0 acTioN s AcTiON I&gM T e 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - | 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - 1 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl N | 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
5%5&?%g@ggu;5$f§£%%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND w T T8 s 118028-2 | WASHER. FLAT. REG Wi 33
T - 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, >l 2 - 2|2 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B R w YIIETEE SR >
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2 2 | - | 2 | 2| 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
et F R H e L s s JRLATE, STR Qi 2
‘ - - -2 2 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
ZSL‘WRMINALLABRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. | (R | 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ! [ e ! 1803102-4 | SIRIP GUIDE, RELAK 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | I | 1803151-4 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- -] 4 | 4| 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
N (R | 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ol
- - -] - - - 10
Zﬁl | (I | 6904821 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N | 11 2 | 1 ] 7-1803074-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 1 1 - 1 1 221 1206-1 BLADE, SLUG il
*WARNLING T L1 | - [ 1 1 [ 1-2119757-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I 240641-8 | SPACER 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER RN 238011-2 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N UL [T e ] n]5I80195-8 [CRINPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREAIN | 3
| (R | - ,
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T T T 5037262 TCRINPER WIRE OVERLAF 20 1
-79]-78]-77-72|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 16AUG20T T — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHYK . 16AUG201T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 16AUG201 T | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION : -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S R o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150832 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T W

|—
—

ANNNSSR

[l - CLED TYPE
Eﬁ q% V

— 17/+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b
)

4~ \‘ASEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATIL A
30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG 16AU62017 :)Q TE COHHGCMVHY

CHYK . 16AUG201T _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD T6AUG20TT [naue
L ZHANG 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . e “hpplicator
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | |— lwus = :
MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150832
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA " C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2150832-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150832-T7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
ACTION LIST
APPLICATOR DATA NIt REVISION DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM DD D0 T80
e Lt L 7-2150832-8 A |APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT|  2150007-X St st L
WIRE 12.80 mm [.110] - 7-2150832-9 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT 2150312-X o o -
INSUL|3.80 mm [.150] oV ADD ADD 175
ADD ADD 174
APPU%Q%@%%”“ AR 0 o o T =T =T 717 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
ADD 0D 55 - - -] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
ADD - 34 3\ | - - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- NEPLACE 280 87 - - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
CHANGE QUANTITY | CHANGE QUANTITY | 73 - -1 -14 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION ADD ADD 65 3\| | 1 - 1 1 752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CASTON 187 SERIES A ASSEMBLE THE FIRST WIRE CRIMPER AS BELOW. REMOVE REMOVE 64 1 W - 1 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
VRT STRIE LG el ’ CHANGE QUANTITY | CHANGE QUANTITY | 57 -1 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
= JDULATTONDEANETER RARGE : REPLACE #56 56 1] -] 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
4.75-5.50 mm [.187-.217 INJ 1 41-3.46 mm [.056-.136 IN] <:> R EMOVE REMOVE 55 EEEEEE 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
[ BREE ADD ADD 52 - | - | - REF| 994970-2 [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%E?Ei??ON CHANGE QUANTITY | CHANGE QUANTITY | 33 R 1803613-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D 154
A TEPLALE el (LPLALE Reo o == 1| 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED ASSEMBLE THE SECOND WIRE CRIMPER AS BELOW. REPLACE #2725 REPLACE #25 25 - - | S 168083-8 SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
- REPLACE #24 24 : : :
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL REMOVE REMOVE 23 | 211960076 | APPLICATOR BASTC ASOEMBLY, EF 14
55381743 <:> I EEEL oAl a0 0 - - -] 1803518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
\/\J - REMOVE 6 - - 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
A REPLACE #1711 REPLACE #11 11 1 1 -7 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
REPLACE ITEM # IN ORIGINAL APPLICATOR. REPLACE #9 REPLACE #9 9 - - - 1 1803607 -4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE 3 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT REPLACE #8 REPLACE #8 8 - -7 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
ST7L ® ¢E§{3 am [ INCH] & REFERENCE SETTING zil;APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 85. REPLACE #7 REPLACE #7 7 - - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6]
ADD ADD 6 N 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 5.1 : , A, :
18 AWG | 224¢/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002) 8 5 CEPLACE #4 CEPLACE #4 . N 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG 1.12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 9.5 PEPLALE RS TEPLALE S & 111 - 14 2168400-4 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
22 G 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 103 el ADD ‘ 121 -1271 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
24 NG L 02170 05 [ 0404/- 002] T AEPLALE A fERLALE F IQEM - =21 S018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-79 ACTIONZéBX -78 ACTIONZéBX NO -l -] -7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
I 1| -] 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- - - 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 51
L] - - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl 1] -18 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
(ECOMMERDED SPARE BARTS T - T - [ 21 2168083-9 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A - 21680835-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - -] -] 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. 2| 2] - | 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
-1 -] 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE EEEEEE 13032924 T DRAG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
LT - 1803152-4 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 1 - 1 1803151 -4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER CAN I O O 240644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - -1 -1 - - - 10
N T -] 6904872 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T ] T-1803074-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N LT - 2217206-1 | BLADE, SLUG I
11| -] 1] 1-2119757-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
FWARNING (I R 240641-8 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T - 238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI T T T 11 3-1803199-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. [ 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN L I B O 18037c6-c | CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D W
-79-78-77-22 PART NO DESCRIPTION L)
T 8 808 0cT 16 CAANGE - AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 16AUG20 1T o
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG @ TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHYK VIN 16AUG201 T ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 16AUG201 1 | NAME
PACIFTIC VERSTON ™ e Jecon fnd eed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150832 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22+£0.095

‘/‘
—

b IYPE

— 17+£0.95

(T
/EI

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

30mm STROKE
T TR P R R e [ TEATGZ0T] = e
CHYK VIN 16AUG201 7 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 16AU62017 VAvE
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- -
Chorrrn (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) selc &
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES 1 -
MATERIAL  |FiNisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150832
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_54
	new_view_55


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_59
	new_view_61


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



